SEC.01/11.01.005/2022-23 dated April 11, 2022. 

16-08-2023 

The Company has informed about the allotment of 10,500 NCDs having a face value of INR 
1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh Only) each by way of private placement, in consideration of an 
aggregate amount of INR 105,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Five Crore Only) to investors 
in accordance with the terms contained in general information document dated December 04, 
2023 (“General Information Document”), and key information document dated December 7, 
2023 (“Key Information Document"), and in accordance with Securities and Exchange Board of

[...]

the Company has been extended for a further period of 1 year w.e.f June 1, 2024 pursuant to 
Master Directions – Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Company – Scale Based 
Regulation) Directions, 2023. 

30-04-2024 

The Company has informed about the approval by its Board for Issuance of upto 4,10,000 (Four 
Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) share warrants of INR 1.00 each at a premium of INR 769.00 on 
preferential basis to Promoter and Key Managerial Personnel’s of the Company. 

17-08-2024 

The Company has informed about the change of its management as follows : 

1) Resignation of Ms Shalini Baskaran, Head-Compliance and Company Secretary &